

No. 45274-0-II (Consol.)

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

JERRY LYNN DAVIS,

Appellant.

On Appeal from the Pierce County Superior Court
Cause Nos. 12-1-03559-0 & 13-1-00377-7
The Honorable Stephanie Arend, Judge
The Honorable Jerry Costello, Judge

AMENDED OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552
Seattle, Washington 98105
Phone (206) 526-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
IV.	ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES	5
	A. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT FOUND A FACTUAL BASIS FOR DAVIS' ALFORD PLEA TO ATTEMPTED SECOND DEGREE BURGLARY BECAUSE THAT FACTS DO NOT ESTABLISH THAT DAVIS ENTERED OR ATTEMPTED TO ENTER A BUILDING OR FENCED AREA	5
	B. DAVIS IS ELIGIBLE TO BE SENTENCED UNDER THE DOSA STATUTE AND THE COURT SHOULD HAVE EXERCISED ITS DISCRETION AND DETERMINED WHETHER A DOSA SENTENCE WOULD BE APPROPRIATE.	10
V.	CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Henderson v. Morgan</u> , 426 U.S. 637, 96 S. Ct. 2253, 49 L. Ed. 2d 108 (1976)	6
<u>In re Crabtree</u> , 141 Wn.2d 577, 9 P.3d 814 (2000).....	7
<u>In re Hews</u> , 108 Wn.2d 579, 741 P.2d 983 (1987).....	6
<u>In re Keene</u> , 95 Wn.2d 203, 209, 622 P.2d 360 (1981)	10
<u>North Carolina v. Alford</u> , 400 U.S. 25, 91 S. Ct. 160, 27 L. Ed. 2d 162 (1970)	5
<u>State v. Arnold</u> , 81 Wn. App. 379, 914 P.2d 762 (1996).....	7
<u>State v. Bramme</u> , 115 Wn. App. 844, 64 P.3d 60 (2003).....	11
<u>State v. Conners</u> , 90 Wn. App. 48, 950 P.2d 519 (1998).....	11
<u>State v. Engel</u> , 166 Wn.2d 572, 210 P.3d 1007 (2009).....	8-9
<u>State v. Grayson</u> , 154 Wn.2d 333, 111 P.3d 1183 (2005)	11
<u>State v. Herzog</u> , 112 Wn.2d 419, 771 P.2d 739 (1989)	12
<u>State v. Newton</u> , 87 Wn.2d 363, 552 P.2d 682 (1976).....	6, 7, 8
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 118 Wn. App. 288, 75 P.3d 986 (2003)	12
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 149 Wn.2d 143, 65 P.3d 1214 (2003).....	12
<u>Wood v. Morris</u> , 87 Wn.2d 501, 554 P.2d 1032 (1976).....	6

OTHER AUTHORITIES

CrR 4.2	6, 8
---------------	------

RCW 9.94A.585.....	11
RCW 9.94A.660.....	11, 13
RCW 9A.04.110.....	8
RCW 9A.28.020.....	8
RCW 9A.52.030.....	8
